04-06-2006



**VER SHEET** 

103213571

LY

Our Ref.: 501-23

m 1 D:	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anthony D'EON	(1) Name: MARINELITE WINDOWS LIMITED Street Address: P.O. Box 163 City: Middle West Pubnico State/Country: Nova Scotia, CANADA
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?   3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Assignment Change of Name  Other	(2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Zip:
Execution Date: March 29, 2006	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No(s).  (1) Unknown  (2)  (3)  Additional numbers at the statement of the	is assignment is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No(s).  (1)  (2)  (3)  attached Yes No  6. Total number of applications & patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140  8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert A. Molan  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
Reg. No. 29,834  Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/03/2006 FMETEKI1 00000044 11393729

04 FC:8021

40.00 UP

1059156

**PATENT REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0522** 

52.

Docket No.

## Assignment

WHEREAS, I, Anthony P. D'Eon a citizen of Canada, residing at 104 Rock Road, Lower West Pubnico, Nova Scotia, BOW 2M0, CANADA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SLIDING WINDOW ARRANGEMENT for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Marinelite Windows Limited, 39 Abbott's Harbour Road, Middle West Pubnico, B0W 2M0, CANADA is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment to me of valuable and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Anthony P. D'Eon have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Marinelite Windows Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent, for said improvements to the said Marinelite Windows Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

RECORDED: 03/31/2006

EXECUTED at Mille Wast Pub nis 29 day of March, 2006.

Anthony P. D'EON

Witness

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0523